

HB1224\_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1224 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "consistently" and
- 2 substitute "routinely".
- 3 Page 2, line 14, strike "few" and substitute "limited".
- 4 Page 2, line 18, strike "effectuate." and substitute "take effect.".
- 5 Page 2, line 21, before "abnormalities" insert "clinical".
- 6 Page 2, line 23, after "custody" insert "who are women, transgender, or
- 7 nonbinary".
- 8 Page 4, line 3, after "RESTRICTION" strike "TO" and substitute "ON".
- 9 Page 4, line 17, strike "TO" and substitute "ON".
- 10 Page 5, line 11, strike "TO" and substitute "ON".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*